

CITIZENS AGENDA

<u>Tues., Nov. 2, 2021 – 10:30 AM</u>



The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at <u>slco.legistar.com</u>.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at <u>facebook.com/SLCoCouncil</u>.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
2.1	Report from Salt Lake County Redistricting Commission	The Salt Lake County Redistricting Commission will update the Council on their work.
2.2	Proposed Hire/ Weekly Reclassification Report	Weekly report of active job postings to recruit and hire new SLCO employees and a weekly report of any completed job reclassifications.
2.3	Update on Salt Lake County's Coordinated Response to COVID- 19	Mayor Jenny Wilson, Health Director Dr. Angela Dunn, and COVID Coordinating Officer David Schuld will present a weekly update to the County Council regarding Salt Lake County's COVID response and recovery efforts. Among other items, the Council will receive a review of key data and metrics that are guiding Salt Lake County's COVID response.
2.4	Parks and Recreation Discussion Regarding Citizen Inquiries	Chair DeBry has received several citizen inquiries about pools and lifeguards at Salt Lake County Rec Centers. He will bring those issues to the Council for discussion.
2.5	Update on Salt Lake County Coordinated Response to COVID- 19	Mayor Jenny Wilson, Health Director Dr. Angela Dunn, and COVID Coordinating Officer David Schuld will present a weekly update to the County Council regarding Salt Lake County's COVID response and recovery efforts. Among other items, the Council will receive a review of key data and metrics that are guiding Salt Lake County's COVID response.
2.6	BUDGET WORKSHOPS:	The Council will review 2022 budgets for various departments.
	-Administrative Services	
	-Capital Projects	
	-Community Servies	
	-Other Budget Related Items	

2.7	BUDGET WORKSHOPS:	The Council will review budgets with the listed elected offices.
	 Human Resources: Compensation and Benefits Employee Associations Auditor Justice Court Health Department Other Budget Related Items 	
5.1	Acceptance of Council Work Session Minutes for October 19, 2021	Acceptance of Council Work Session Minutes for October 19, 2021
	4:00 PM Council Meeting	
5.1	A Public Hearing to Receive Comments Regarding an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Salt Lake County and the Millcreek Community Reinvestment Agency	The Council will hold a public hearing to receive comment regarding an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement governing Salt Lake County's participation in the Woodland Avenue Community Reinvestment Area proposed by the Millcreek Community Reinvestment Agency.

5.2	A Public Hearing, as Required by Section 147(f) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 with Respect to the Proposed Issuance by the Public Finance Authority a Commission Organized Under and Pursuant to the Provisions of Sections 66.0301, 66.0303 and 66.0304 of the Wisconsin Statutes, as Amended, of its Qualified 501(c)(3) Bonds in One or More Series, in the Aggregate Principal Amount not to Exceed \$50,000,000 for the Development of Student Housing at Salt Lake Community College	A public hearing, as required by Section 147(f) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 with respect to the proposed issuance by the Public Finance Authority a commission organized under and pursuant to the provisions of Sections 66.0301, 66.0303 and 66.0304 of the Wisconsin Statutes, as amended, of its qualified 501(c)(3) bonds in one or more series, in the aggregate principal amount not to exceed \$50,000,000 for the development of student housing at Salt Lake Community College. This public hearing is not related to an issuance of debt by Salt Lake County.
5.3	Set a Public Hearing For Tuesday, November 9, 2021 at 4:00 PM to Receive Comment Regarding an Ordinance of Salt Lake County Modifying Section 19.74.040 of the Salt Lake County Code to Allow for Automatic Adoption and Incorporation by Reference of Updated FEMA Maps and Studies	Requested Agenda Item Description: The Council will set a public hearing for November 9th to receive comments from the public on the proposed modifications to Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances Section 19.74.040 Areas of Special Flood Hazard to automatically incorporate by reference the maps and studies prepared by FEMA entitled, "The Flood Insurance Study for Salt Lake County and Incorporated Communities," dated November 19, 2021.
6.1	A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County and the Millcreek Community Reinvestment Agency Setting Forth the County's Participation in the Woodland Avenue Reinvestment Area	The Council will consider approval of the resolution and its attached Interlocal Cooperation Agreement governing the County's participation in the Woodland Avenue Community Reinvestment Area in Millcreek City.
6.2	Formal Adoption of an Ordinance of the Salt Lake County Council Creating Chapter 19.15 of the Salt Lake County Code to Authorize Accessory Dwelling Units in Accordance with Limits in State Law and to Enact Related Regulations	The Council will take the first vote on this ordinance after the public hearing.

6.3	Formal Adoption of an Ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, Enacting Section 9.12.050 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "COVID-19 Vaccine Exemptions," Providing Exemptions from any Salt Lake County Vaccine Mandate if the Vaccine would Compromise an Individual's Life or Health because of a Sincerely Held Religious Belief, Providing a Sunset, and Making Other Related Changes	The Council will vote to approve and enact an ordinance that would provide vaccine exemptions.
6.4	A Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County, Utah, Approving the Issuance by the Public Finance Authority of Bonds on Behalf of NCCD - Taylorsville Properties LLC and National Campus and Community Development Corporation	A Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County, Utah, Approving the Issuance by the Public Finance Authority of Bonds on Behalf of NCCD - Taylorsville Properties LLC and National Campus and Community Development Corporation